

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2015-0511

File ID: 2015-0511 Type: Purchase Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2015-0511 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 11/23/2015

File Name: Request for Purchase Authorization - Fire Apparatus Final Action:

Title label: Request for Purchase Authorization - FIRE: Purchase Authorization for one (1)

95' Platform apparatus in the amount of \$1,024,948.81, one (1) 75' Quint apparatus in the amount of \$698,572.34, one (1) Pumper in the amount of \$437,245.68 and refurbishment of one (1) E-One Rescue in the amount of \$278,959.51 with a 5% project contingency in the amount of \$127,979.12 for a total purchase not-to-exceed amount of \$2,567,705.46; Halt Fire Incorporated,

Wixom, MI

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 120715 Agenda Summary.pdf Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return Result:

 sion:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 2015-0511

Title

Request for Purchase Authorization - FIRE: Purchase Authorization for one (1) 95' Platform apparatus in the amount of \$1,024,948.81, one (1) 75' Quint apparatus in the amount of \$698,572.34, one (1) Pumper in the amount of \$437,245.68 and refurbishment of one (1) E-One Rescue in the amount of \$278,959.51 with a 5% project contingency in the amount of \$127,979.12 for a total purchase not-to-exceed amount of \$2,567,705.46; Halt Fire Incorporated, Wixom, MI

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council authorizes the purchase of one (1) 95' Platform apparatus in the amount of \$1,024,948.81, one (1) 75' Quint apparatus in the amount of \$698,572.34, one (1) Pumper in the amount of \$437,245.68 and refurbishment of one (1) E-One Rescue in the amount of \$278,959.51 with a 5% project contingency in the amount of \$127,979.12 to Halt Fire Incorporated, Wixom, Michigan for a total purchase not-to-exceed amount of \$2,567,705.46.